
FLOUR BLUFF HIGH SCHOOL
2025 VARSITY FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

Day Date Opponent Site Time
S Thursday 8/21/25 JOURDANTON HORNET STADIUM 6:15
1 Thursday 8/28/25 MEXICO CITY(Parent Nt &FG) HORNET STADIUM 7:30
2 Friday 9/5/25 SAN ANTONIO MARSHALL AWAY 7:30
3 Friday 9/12/25 HARLINGEN SOUTH AWAY 7:30
4 Friday 9/19/25 DONNA (Gold game & Homecoming) HORNET STADIUM 7:00
5 Friday 9/26/25 PSJA MEMORIAL AWAY 7:00

6 Friday 10/3/25
WESLACO EAST (Pink,YouthFB,

Seashore) HORNET STADIUM 7:30

7 Friday 10/10/25 BYE BYE BYE
8 Friday 10/17/25 BROWNSVILLE RIVERA AWAY 7:00
9 Thursday 10/23/25 DONNA NORTH (Cheer Clinic) HORNET STADIUM 7:00

10 Friday 10/31/25 PSJA NORTH AWAY 7:30

11 Friday 11/7/25
CORPUS CHRISTI VETERANS 

MEMORIAL HORNET STADIUM 7:00

Sub-Varsity Football Schedule
JV Maroon JV White Freshman Maroon Freshman White Freshman Grey

Day Date Opponent Time Opponent Time Opponent Time Opponent Time Opponent Time
S Thursday 8/21 Jourdanton 5:00 Jourdanton TBD Jourdanton 5:00 Jourdanton TBD

1 Thursday 8/28 Ingleside 5:00 at our 
HS

Ingleside (A) 5:00 at 
FBJH

2
Wednesday 9/3 CC Vets 4:30

Thursday 9/4 SA Marshall 5:00 9th A 
Rockport

6:30 @ SA 
Marshall

5:00 Rockport 6:30 PM

3 Thursday 9/11 Harlingen 
South

5:30 @ CC King 5:00 @ Harlingen 
South

5:30 @ Victoria 
Joseph

5:00 PM

4 Thursday 9/18 @ Donna 5:00 @ Victoria 
West

5:30 PM v Donna 5:00 @ Victoria 
West

4:00 PM

5 Thursday 9/25 v PSJA 
Memorial

4:30 Victoria 
West

TBA @ PSJA 
Memorial

4:30 CC King 6:30 PM

6 Thursday 10/2 @ Weslaco 
East

5:30 @ 9th A 
Rockport

6:30 v Weslaco 
East

5:30 Calallen

7 Thursday 10/9 @ CC Vets 6:30 Calallen CC Vets 5:30

8 Thursday 10/16
v 

Brownsville 
Rivera

4:30
@ 

Brownsville 
Rivera

4:30 Calallen 6 @ FB

9 Thursday 10/23 @ Donna 
North

4:30 Vets 6:30 v Donna 
North

4:30 @ Vets 6:30 PM

10 Thursday 10/30 v PSJA 
North

4:30 @ PSJA 
North

4:30 @ Calallen 5:00 PM

11 Thursday 11/6 @ CC Vets 4:30 @ CC Vets TBD  CC Vets 4:30 @ CC Vets. TBD
Number of Games 

Scheduled
JVM 9 JVW 10 FrM 9 FrW 10 2

Updated 5/9/25


